EIR FOI and SAR Disclosure Report

Enquiry Reference |Description [ Enquiry [ Appeal
Closed ithi Received
Date
EIR Request ———————
PE\2021\ENQ\42550 EIR - I am aware of an incident regarding Hen Harriers 06 May 2021 28 May 02 Jun 2021 YES
in the Peak District and would like to make a request for 2021
information.

Any correspondence to and from the Peak District
National Park Authority on this topic 1/2/21.

I understand that sensitive location data would need to
be redacted for this FOI to be permitted.

RESPONSE:
28/05/2021 - Final response, information withheld -
Regulation 12 (5)(g) Protection of the Environment.

PE\2021\ENQ\42926 EIR: 15Jun 2021 28 Jun 2021 12 Jul 2021 YES NO
1. Compulsory Purchase Orders (CPO) arranged by the
council in the last 5 years

2. Enforced Sales arranged by the Council in the last 5
years.

3. Properties within your Council under Exemption F tax
code (list of addresses would be sufficient)

Compulsory Purchase Orders and Enforced Sales
arranged by the Council in last 5 years:



1. How many such procedure (CPO and Enforcement
Sales) has the Council enforced in last 5 years.

2. In each case please disclose:

a. The address of the property

b. The name of the owner and the person entitled to the
proceeds

¢. The amount of the money raised as the result of these
orders in each procedure

d. Where the monies are held

Properties under Exemption F tax code:
1. Please provide us with the list of addresses classified
under the Exemption F tax code

2. Whether the list is published

a. How often the list is updated

b. When was the list updated last

¢. Who is responsible for Empty Homes matters, please
provide us with their names and contact details.

RESPONSE:

28/06/2021 - Final response, information not held. No
CPOs or Enforced Sales within last 5 years. Authority not
responsibile for empty homes, refer to constituent

councils.
PE\2021\ENQ\42242 EIR - Request under the Freedom of Information Act 12 Apr 2021 05 May 07 May 2021 YES NO
2000/Environmental Information Regulations about how 2021

the local authority has been impacted by Natural England
and Natural Resources Wales updated legal advice on
nitrogen and phosphorous pollution in or near Natura
2000 sites in England and Wales since 2019.

See also request PE\2019\ENQ\38167.



RESPONSE:
05/05/2021 - Final response, information provided.

PE\2021\ENQ\42464 EIR - please provide details of anything that you have 05 Apr 2021 07 May 07 May 2021 YES NO
logged regarding suspected planning breaches or issues 2021
at the following two propertie:

A) The Manor, Main Street, Winster, and a report on the
31 October 2019, of a breach bring made.

B) Query if planning consent had been granted for the
new development at Ivy Cottage, Winster - October 2018

RESPONSE:
07/05/2021 - issued Refusal Notice citing Regulation
12(5)(f) - interests of the person who supplied the

information.

PE\2021\ENQ\41689 EIR - PLANNING CONSENT NO ---NP/DDD/0712/0700 18 Feb 2021 16 Apr 2021 16 Apr 2021 YES NO
AND LISTED BUILDING CONSENT NO-
NP/DDD/0712/0701.

Please provide me with copies of any correspondence
between Members of the authority to both your planning
department particularly [], your CEO [], and her
predecessor [] and your legal department ,particularly []
between January 2014 and the present date specifically
in respect of the dispute resulting from the above
consents. This includes my representatives, the Members
asking for any clarifications or advice asked for or given
as a result of any communication from me.

Should there prove to be more correspondences than
would normally be time allocated for such a request ,
please inform me of the estimated cost for me to
approve.

RESPONSE:



PE\2021\ENQ\42662

11/03/2021 - request for extension of time until
16/04/2021 - complexity and volume of request.
16/04/2021 - Refusal Notice issued. Regulation 12
(4)(b), 12 (4)(e) and 12 (5)(b).

EIR - I am working on a project for a company called 14 May 2021
Mastdata and I wondered if you were able to assist me.

We are a UK mobile telecoms base station tool. Our site
is designed to drive best practice by understanding what
currently exists, and to assist new projected mobile
network deployments. Our services are used by
members of the public and telecoms firms to minimise
the requirement for new planning applications, and
encourage site sharing of existing masts.

I have just finished working my way through all telecom
applications submitted to the 401 Local Planning
Authorities across the UK. I am now left with a list of 14
that I was unable to gather the information from and the
Peak District National Park is one of these. I was only
able to find applications related to 2021 on your website
but none of these were telecom related. I was
wondering if you could help me identify planning
applications that are related to mobile telephone masts?
Do they have a unique reference number, or is there a
list that can be provided. I am looking for any telecoms
applications from 04/05/2017 onwards.

Can you advise us if this request would be better
submitted through a Freedom of information request.

I would be happy to answer any questions that you may
have and arrange a demonstration of how the planning
data is a fundamental element for the services available
on our site at www.mastdata.com

19 May 10 Jun 2021 YES
2021

NO



RESPONSE:
19/05/2021 - final response, information provided

PE\2021\ENQ\42048 EIR - Pre Application advice & recommendations in 24 Mar 2021 09 Apr 2021 20 Apr 2021 YES NO
relation to NP/DDD/1220/1215. Also requests details for
reasoning behind decision.

RESPONSE:

24/03/2021 - intial response, advised that justification
for decision set out in delegated report.

09/04/2021 - final response, copies of correspondence
including advice from consultant provided.

PE\2021\ENQ\42188 EIR - request from Environmental Law Foundation re 06 Apr 2021 04 May 04 May 2021 YES NO
Climate Change Emergency Declaration. 2021
RESPONSE:

04/05/2021 - Final response, information provided.

_______

PE\2021\ENQ\42069 FOI request received by post. Enquirer would like to 25 Mar 2021 08 Apr 2021 21 Apr 2021 YES
know if any grants or any other form of financial help
has been provided to Lane End Farm, Abney, Hope
Valley in the past year. This would include payments
directly to the owner [] or to contractors to do work on
site. Please see DIP Images/ HUB for further details/copy
of letter.

RESPONSE:

08/04/2021 - final response, information not held. No
grant funding of other financial support provided in
2019/2020, 2020/2021. Support may have been
obtained from other sources however, the Authority
would not be party to this and therefore would not hold
any information.

PE\2021\ENQ\42394 FOI - This is a routine, annual request for an update 20 Apr 2021 26 Apr 2021 17 May 2021 YES NO
regarding your planning authority having agreed any




PE\2021\ENQ\42656

PE\2021\ENQ\42813

PE\2021\ENQ\42859

S106 agreements with health contributions since your
response from February 2020.

To help improve our S106 agreement management

process, would you please also let us know if you have
any thoughts as to how we might improve the updating
and monitoring process. Your thoughts are welcomed.

See also PE\2020\ENQ\38698

RESPONSE:

26/04/2021 - final response, confirmation that no S106
agreements with health contributions have been agreed
since our last response in February 2020.

FOI Request: Hybrid & Public Cloud Strategy. 13 May 2021

RESPONSE:
21/05/2021 - final response, information provided

FOI - Please disclose, preferably by PDF, all
correspondence received/dated last month from any
local authority, College or University relating to
educational establishments and coronavirus.

RESPONSE:
10/06/2021 - final response, information not held.

21 May
2021

02 Jun 2021 10 Jun 2021

FOI - 08 Jun 2021 11 Jun 2021

1. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall
(officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year
2019/20.

2. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall
(officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year
2020/21.

3. What payments, if any, you expect to make to

10 Jun 2021 YES

29 Jun 2021 YES

05 Jul 2021 YES

NO

NO

NO



PE\2021\ENQ\42623

PE\2021\ENQ\41971

Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the
current financial year.

RESPONSE:

11/06/2021 - final response, no information held.
Provided link to expenditure reports on website for
furture reference.

FOI - I am submitting this FOI to request for the 10 May 2021 24 May
outcomes of any 2019 staff surveys which may have 2021
been conducted with staff of the PDNPA. I have been

looking at the results from 2017 and I note that the

website says "A staff survey is conducted every two

years and provides valuable feedback on various aspects

of working for the National Park".

The website has published the 2017 survey results as a
pdf so, if available, I'd like an electronic copy of the 2019
results.

RESPONSE:

24/05/2021 - Since the publication of the Staff Survey
Report in 2017, we have changed our approach to
conducting surveys and now undertake snap surveys
that are based on a number of topics; during 2020/2021
these have focussed on staff well-being. Investors in
People surveys will be conducted annually and ad-hoc
surveys will be targeted for specific topics. So we do not
hold the information that you have requested. Please let
me know if you would like a copy of the Investors in
People 2020 report.

FOI - 17 Mar 2021 08 Apr 2021
1. How many reports did you receive from

whistleblowers in 2019 and in 20207 0

2. How many people do you have in your organisation

04 Jun 2021 YES

13 Apr 2021 YES

NO

NO



that are trained/permitted to take reports from
whistleblowers? See policy.

3. What training have the people in question number 2
received in whistleblowing? No specific training beyond
being a senior officer.

4. What cost, if any, was there for this training? N/A

5. Which organisation delivered each course? N/A

6. What is the name of the person that arranged this
training and what is their email address? N/A

7. What methods do you have for whistleblowers to
contact a person that is authorised to take their report
and what are the specific details of these, i.e., email
addresses, telephone numbers etc? Refer to our
Confidential/Whistleblowing Policy which is available on
our website.

8. What are the email addresses for the people
authorised to receive whistleblower reports? See
response to point 7.

9. How many whistleblowers have left the organisation
within 12 months of making a report? 0

10. How many whistleblowers have made an allegation
of 'detriment’ against your organisation? 0

RESPONSE:
08/04/2021 - final response, information provided,
including link to policy on website.

_______

PE\2021\ENQ\42165 SAR - Please treat this as a request made under the 01 Apr 2021 12 May 12 May 2021 YES
Freedom of Information Act 2000. 2021

My name is [] My address is []

Please furnish me with all of the information that the
Peak District National Park Authority and any of its
subsidiaries are holding about myself and the address
above.



Please treat the date of this email as the date of the
request.

RESPONSE:
12/05/2021 - information sent in password protected zip
file via MailBigFile.



